LOCAL AGENCY
FORMATION COMMISSION

Dave Braun, Executive Officer

200 W. 4t Street, Suite 3100, Madera, CA 93637

www:maderacounty.com/government/madera-lafco
(559) 675-7821

ACTION ITEMS #5A

DATE: December 15, 2021

TO: LAFCO Commissioners

FROM: Dave Braun, Executive Officer
SUBJECT: PROPOSED 2022 MEETING SCHEDULE
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Commission approve the 2022 meeting schedule.

DISCUSSION

As in the past, staff proposes to schedule LAFCo’s meetings on the fourth Wednesday of the
month. The meetings will be in the Madera County Board of Supervisors’ Chamber on the first
floor. There is one exception, staff proposes not to schedule a meeting in November and hold
the December meeting on December 14 (second Wednesday of the month). These
adjustments are proposed because the fourth Wednesday in November is the day before
Thanksgiving and the fourth Wednesday in December is three days after Christmas. The
Commission meeting time is 11:00 a.m.

Wednesday, January 26, 2022
Wednesday, February 23, 2022
Wednesday, March 23, 2022
Wednesday April 27, 2022
Wednesday, May 25, 2022
Wednesday, June 22, 2022
Wednesday, July 27, 2022
Wednesday, August 24, 2022
Wednesday, September 28, 2022
Wednesday, October 26, 2022
Wednesday, December 14, 2022 (2" Wednesday in December)

Attachment:
2022 Meeting Calendar



Madera County Local Agency Formation Commission

2022 Meeting Schedule
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Meetings are held on the fourth Wednesday of the month (except November and December) at 11 a.m. in the Board of

Supervisors' Chamber on the first floor of the Madera County Government Center, 200 West 4t Street, Madera, CA.

HOLIDAYS 2022

January 1 New Year's Day (Saturday) June 19 Juneteenth Day (new) (Sunday) November 11 Veterans' Day

January 17 Martin Luther King Day July 4 Independence Day November 24 Thanksgiving Day
February 21 Presidents’ Day September 5 Labor Day December 25 Christmas Day (Sunday)
May 30 Memorial Day October 10 Columbus Day (Work Day)

CALAFCO Annual Conference: October 19, 20, 21, 2022 - Newport Beach, California




